
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023841-2021 

Contract

Fly Tipping IoT Programme

London Borough of Sutton

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023841

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a361  

Published 24 September 2021, 3:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Sutton

Civic Offices, St Nicholas Way

Sutton

SM1 1EA

Email

procurement.contracts@sutton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2087704590

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023841-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023841-2021
mailto:procurement.contracts@sutton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sutton.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.sutton.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.sutton.gov.uk/
http://www.sutton.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fly Tipping IoT Programme

Reference number

DN532298

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The objective of this use case is to deliver a pilot programme that allows the SLP to test IoT
Fly Tipping detection solutions and refine the scope and technical details before potentially
rolling out to other problem locations across Sutton, Kingston and the other SLP partner
boroughs.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £187,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A one year pilot to provide a proof of concept in order to develop a fully scoped requirement
to cover other potential high risk locations across the SLP boroughs.

The pilot will be delivered across the two boroughs broken down as follows:

16 locations in Sutton, 10 of which will change every 3 months and 6 locations which will
remain static for the 12 month period.

10 locations in Kingston, all of which may change every 3 months over for the 12 month
period.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-007152

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN532298

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/007152-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vodafone

Vodafone House The Connection

Newbury

RG14 2FN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

1471587

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £187,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales, Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T03:23:25+0100
	TCPDF




